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File a Formal Complaint - Jerry

Complaint- South King Fire & Rescue

Violation of RCW 42.17A.555 (http://app.leg.wa.gov/rcw/default.aspx?cite=42.17A.555)

and WAC 390-05-271 (http://app.leg.wa.gov/wac/default.aspx?cite=390-05-271), 

agencies must adhere to their normal and regular conduct when communicating with the public on a 

ballot proposition

It is the normal and regular conduct of elections agencies, and not fire districts, to provide 

information about the conduct of elections. 

On many communications to the public in an attempt to influence the results of an election, under 

the guise of providing ballot proposition information, South King Fire & Rescue illegally used agency 

resources by communicating to the public information to influence a ballot proposition, outside their 

normal and regular conduct. 

In a mass mailing to homes in their jurisdiction, in signage and activities at every fire station, on 

their official district website and in postings to the social media site Facebook, the fire district did the 

following:

· Actively used their fire stations to register people to vote;

· Sent a mailer in a pointedly political format, not of the regular and normal newsletter 

format they have used 

· included the exhortation to “VOTE BY TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3RD,” and included 

information about ballot drop-off locations.

I have attached scanned copies of the mailing, screen captures of the official website and Facebook 

postings. 
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